Hollywood City Hall

Clty of Hol |yWOOd 2600 Hollywood Bivd
Hollywood, FL 33020
http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2016-034 Version: 2 Name: CCTV ALPR Amended Agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2016 In control: Police Department

On agenda: 2/17/2016 Final action: 2/17/2016

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing

The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached First Amendment To The Agreement Between
The City of Hollywood, Florida (“City”) and Safeware, Inc. For A CCTV And Automated License Plate
Reader Camera System.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOFIRSTAMENDMENTSAFEWARECCTVAGREEMENT2016.pdf, 2.
FirstAmendmenttoSafewareCCTVAgreement2016.pdf, 3. Safeware Agreement.pdf, 4. VER81
final_amended_2_3-16_with_track _changes.pdf, 5.
TermSheetSafewareVigilantCCTVandLPRreaders3phasesFIRSTAMENDMENTAGFEB2016.pdf, 6.
BIS 16094.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/17/2016 2 Regular City Commission Meeting adopt Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And
Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached First Amendment To The
Agreement Between The City of Hollywood, Florida (“City”) and Safeware, Inc. For A CCTV
And Automated License Plate Reader Camera System.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution

Explanation:

The City of Hollywood was authorized to negotiate an agreement with Safeware on July 2,
2014 and executed this agreement on February 18, 2015 for the creation of separate network
system to support Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) and Automated License Plate Reader
(ALPR) devices to server as a deterrent to crime and to assist Police staff in resolving crimes.

Because the agreement set forth that the project was to implemented in sequential phases,
where the first phase had to be completed and accepted before succeeding phases could
occur and because there were several issues discovered since February 18, 2015, City Staff
has been working to resolve all of the prerequisite network infrastructure issues which were

City of Hollywood Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: R-2016-034, Version: 2

identified.

This included the 6 month remediation of the PDHQ radio tower, verification that the City had
to purchase and install City owned poles as opposed to utilizing existing ones, and
negotiation and acquisition of agreements and easements to needed locations for providing
adequate coverage for critically identified locations. It also included a much needed
hardening and separation of the network to reduce the risk of affecting core city infrastructure
and security included in the agreement.

The initial agreement which allowed for reconfiguration and alternate locations but not for the
additional locations and equipment. The amended agreement incorporates and addresses
the work needed to include the additional locations by providing additional quotes for this
work at the North Beach and Renaissance Condo Associations, and the related network
configuration, design, and equipment needed to facilitate them as well as the modifications of
the phases to accomodate. The two (2) prerequisite agreements allowing for the use of the
additional locations will be brought to commission as companion items.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager

Mel Standley, Public Safety ACM

George Keller, Finance and Administration ACM
Matthew Lalla, Director, Financial Services
Tomas Sanchez, Police Chief

Raheem Seecharan, IT Director

City of Hollywood Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

